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ATTENDANCE
Our target is 97%

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
THIS WEEK IS  93.5%

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

Mrs Jenkins

Mrs Kingdon

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPAL

NEWSLETTERNEWSLETTER Friday 13th Sept 2024

66

87.5%
83.1%
93%
82.5%
95.2%

92.8%
98.2%
96.4%
93.9%
97.7%
90.6%
96.7%
93.3%

96.3%

School Meals
Please can we remind all parents that school meals need
to be paid for in advance. Log in to your Arbor app to top

up your account. School meals are £2.60 per day and
needs to be paid on you child’s Arbor meal account.

Please contact the school office if you experience any
issues with your Arbor App 

Number of
lates this week

This week we have enjoyed planning lots of great trips and in house
experiences for the children over the year such as Greek Days and
animal experiences! Please do check out our Facebook page to see
all the great pictures of the marvellous learning happening in the

classrooms!

This week has been full of learning. It was great celebrating all the
achievements in the Key Stage Celebration assemblies. Year 1 have been

publishing work for displays within the classroom. They were celebrating their
beautiful handwriting and amazing word skills.

In Key Stage 2 they have been looking at the last 3 stages of development in
science and loving every minute. They already feel so grown up.

I hope you get time to enjoy the things which make you happy over the weekend
and we will see you all again next week so some more awesome learning.

https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds
https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds


Uniform

Correct Uniform:
Red or White polo

Red jumper/Cardigan
Black or Grey Trousers/Shorts/Skirt

and suitable Black footwear (Shoes not
bright coloured trainers).

Polite reminder,
All children should be coming to school
in the correct uniform, this includes PE

Days.

Crocs, trainers, Sliders (and anything
similar) are not suitable for school.

While branded uniform is preferred it is
not essential.




