





NEWSLETTER

Friday 13th Sept 2024

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

THIS WEEK WE HAVE ENJOYED PLANNING LOTS OF GREAT TRIPS AND IN HOUSE EXPERIENCES FOR THE CHILDREN OVER THE YEAR SUCH AS GREEK DAYS AND ANIMAL EXPERIENCES! PLEASE DO CHECK OUT OUR FACEBOOK PAGE TO SEE ALL THE GREAT PICTURES OF THE MARVELLOUS LEARNING HAPPENING IN THE CLASSROOMS!

Mrs Jenkins

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPAL

THIS WEEK HAS BEEN FULL OF LEARNING. IT WAS GREAT CELEBRATING ALL THE ACHIEVEMENTS IN THE KEY STAGE CELEBRATION ASSEMBLIES. YEAR 1 HAVE BEEN PUBLISHING WORK FOR DISPLAYS WITHIN THE CLASSROOM. THEY WERE CELEBRATING THEIR BEAUTIFUL HANDWRITING AND AMAZING WORD SKILLS.

IN KEY STAGE 2 THEY HAVE BEEN LOOKING AT THE LAST 3 STAGES OF DEVELOPMENT IN SCIENCE AND LOVING EVERY MINUTE. THEY ALREADY FEEL SO GROWN UP.

I HOPE YOU GET TIME TO ENJOY THE THINGS WHICH MAKE YOU HAPPY OVER THE WEEKEND AND WE WILL SEE YOU ALL AGAIN NEXT WEEK SO SOME MORE AWESOME LEARNING.





Mrs Kingdon



School Meals

Please can we remind all parents that school meals need to be <u>paid for in advance</u>. Log in to your Arbor app to top up your account. School meals are £2.60 per day and needs to be paid on you child's Arbor meal account. Please contact the school office if you experience any issues with your Arbor App

ATTENDANCE

Our taraet is 97%

our target is 2770								
Nursery AM	87.5%							
Nursery PM	83.1%							
RNC	93%							
RCW	82.5%							
1JR	95.2%							
1/2MH	96.3%							
2IB	92.8%							
3CM	98.2%							
3/40K	96.4%							
4CPM	93.9%							
5EM	97.7%							
5CH	90.6%							
6LP	96.7%							
6RM	93.3%							
Number of lates this week	66							

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
THIS WEEK IS 93.5%

Well-done to 1/2MH and 3CM who will be spending next week with Biscuit Bear!



GET INTO TEACHING

WITH JOSIE THIRKELL INSTITUTE

01226 720758

traintoteach@jtioe.org.uk

www.jtioe.org.uk



MacMillan Coffee Morning



Friday

27th September 2024

8.45AM-9.45AM AT SCHOOL
ENJOY A CHIT CHAT AND BUN
WHILE SUPPORTING A GREAT
CAUSE.
Tea,





Coffee and Cakes Galore!

COME CELEBRATE
THE MACMILLAN NURSES
AND FOUNDATION





AFTERSCHOOL CLUBS 3.00PM-4.00PM

CLUBS WILL START ON MONDAY 23RD SEPTEMBER SIGN UP ON ARBOR NOW!

VICTORIA Primary Academy



Arbor







Uniform

POLITE REMINDER,

ALL CHILDREN SHOULD BE COMING TO SCHOOL
IN THE CORRECT UNIFORM, THIS INCLUDES PE
DAYS.

CORRECT UNIFORM:

RED OR WHITE POLO

RED JUMPER/CARDIGAN

BLACK OR GREY TROUSERS/SHORTS/SKIRT

AND SUITABLE BLACK FOOTWEAR (SHOES NOT

BRIGHT COLOURED TRAINERS).

CROCS, TRAINERS, SLIDERS (AND ANYTHING SIMILAR) ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR SCHOOL.

WHILE BRANDED UNIFORM IS PREFERRED IT IS

NOT ESSENTIAL.



JOIN US EVERY WEDNESDAY MORNING FROM 8.45-10.45 AM FOR BRIGHT FUTURES.

A FRIENDLY AND RELAXED SESSION RUN BY LEEDS CITY
COLLEGE WITH JULIE AND MRS WEBBER! WHETHER YOU'RE
LOOKING TO LEARN NEW SKILLS LIKE CROCHET, HAVE A
CHAT OVER A CUP OF TEA, OR EVEN WORK TOWARDS
QUALIFICATIONS AND CERTIFICATES, THIS GROUP HAS
SOMETHING FOR EVERYONE!

IT'S A GREAT CHANCE TO MEET NEW PEOPLE, UNWIND, AND BUILD A BRIGHTER FUTURE TOGETHER! EVERYONE'S WELCOME - COME ALONG AND SEE WHAT IT'S ALL ABOUT!

ENROLMENT 25TH SEPTEMBER 8:45-9:45
IN THE SCHOOL HOUSE!































SUMMER TERM AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS



VICTORIA Primary Academy	VICTORIA Primary/kademy							VICTORIA PrimaryAcademy		
CLASS		МО	MON TUE		WED	TH		HU		
Reception										FOOTBALL HOMEWORK CLUB KWICK CRICKET
Year 1 & 2	TAYLOR	DANCE	LEGO & CONSTRUCTION DRAWING IT CLUB		SEWING/ CRAFTING		KS1 MULTISPORTS	DISNEY DRAWING		GROSS MOTOR ACTIVITIES FINE MOTOR SKILLS
Year 3 & 4	П	DRAWING/ DOODLING BOARD			TAG		KS2 MULTISPORTS		YOU	
Year 5 & 6		GAMES DRAMA DODGEBALL	IRISH MUSIC, SPORTS & CULTURE	F	FOOTBALL		ROUNDERS		VOIC	ES
GT of s		UKS2 GIF FOOTBA								

JOODIE!

KS2 **DANCE**